
Pinjarra
Senior High School

Dress Code Policy

(08) 9531 7000

pinjarra.shs@education.wa.edu.au

www.pinjarrashs.wa.edu.au

16 McLarty Road, Pinjarra WA 6208

@pinjarrashs

Dress Code Policy
The Pinjarra Senior High School uniform
promotes a sense of pride and belonging
within the school community.
Implementation of Pinjarra Senior High
School Uniform is essential to support staff
and student safety. It enables us to quickly
identify Pinjarra Senior High School
Students. All students, parents and
teachers have a role to play in Uniform
Management. 

Parents and students are required to sign
the Dress Code Policy on enrolment. 

Students
Must be fully aware of the Dress Code
Policy and adhere to the Dress Standards. 
Parents
Must be fully aware of the Dress Code
Policy, check students at home and
respond to Pinjarra SHS communications. 
Teachers
All PSHS staff share co-responsibility to
manage the Dress Code. 

The Dress Code Policy applies at all times
when students are required to wear their
school uniform; before, during and after
school. 

Pinjarra Senior High School



Exceptions
Special Areas
Certain areas of the school have specific Dress Code requirements, e.g.
Science labs, Workshops, Food Technology rooms etc. The relevant
staff member will make these requirements known. 

Workshop Clothing
Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) is compulsory for all workshop
courses. 

Country Week
Students who attend Country Week are required to wear the 'Country
Week' uniform. This uniform is also accepted as general Winter wear. 

Physical Education & PFNA
Students are required to wear school uniform during HPE Classes,
unless a relevant staff member has advised them to wear appropriate
alternative attire. 
Students of the PFNA are permitted to wear their PFNA Training Shirt
only during PFNA Classes or unless instructed otherwise. 

Footwear
Enclosed, sturdy footwear must be worn by all students. For practical
courses, students must wear footwear to support OSH requirements
as outlined by the Learning Area.

Items Not Permitted
Jeans, Leggings
Any other item that is not official PSHS uniform as listed above (with
the exception of shorts and pants that may be purchased
elsewhere)

Polo Shirt Skort

Jacket

Fleece Crew Neck Jumper

Navy (Y7-9) or White (Y10-12) Polo
shirt with Pinjarra SHS Logo or
PFNA Logo (only if part of the
PFNA)

Navy Blue Skort

Navy and Light Blue Tracksuit
Jacket with Pinjarra SHS Logo.
Year 12 Leaver's Jacket may be
worn only by Year 12 Students.

Navy Jumper with Pinjarra SHS
Logo. 

Shorts and Pants
Navy Shorts and Pants/Tracksuit
Pants. 

UNIFORM
OPTIONS

SportsPower Pinjarra
Price List

PSHS Navy Polo
PSHS White Polo
PSHS Fleece Crew Neck 

PSHS Tracksuit Jacket

PSHS Navy Skort

Uniform Item Price Inc. GST

$45.00
$45.00
$55.00

$65.00

$25.00

Please note, parents and carers may notice a
price increase to some uniform items in 2023. 

08 9531 1035

Shop 31/21-31 George
Street, Pinjarra

Uniforms can be purchased from
SportsPower Pinjarra.

PURCHASING
UNIFORMS

Open Close
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

5:30pm

4:00pm

5:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm

2:00pm

Opening Hours

8:00am
8:00am

8:00am
8:00am


