Pinjarra Senior High School Dress Code Policy

The Pinjarra Senior High School uniform promotes a sense of pride and belonging within the school community. Implementation of Pinjarra Senior High School Uniform is essential to support staff and student safety. It enables us to quickly identify Pinjarra Senior High School Students. All students, parents and teachers have a role to play in Uniform Management.

Parents and students are required to sign the Dress Code Policy on enrolment.

Students

Must be fully aware of the Dress Code Policy and adhere to the Dress Standards.

Parents

Must be fully aware of the Dress Code Policy, check students at home and respond to Pinjarra SHS communications.

Teachers

All PSHS staff share co-responsibility to manage the Dress Code.

The Dress Code Policy applies at all times when students are required to wear their school uniform; before, during and after school.



UNIFORM OPTIONS



Polo Shirt

Navy (Y7-9) or White (Y10-12) Polo shirt with Pinjarra SHS Logo or PFNA Logo (only if part of the PFNA)



Navy Blue Skort



Shorts and Pants
Navy Shorts and Pants/Tracksuit

Pants.



Jacket

Navy and Light Blue Tracksuit Jacket with Pinjarra SHS Logo. Year 12 Leaver's Jacket may be worn only by Year 12 Students.



Fleece Crew Neck Jumper
Navy Jumper with Pinjarra SHS
Logo.

Footwear

Enclosed, sturdy footwear must be worn by all students. For practical courses, students must wear footwear to support OSH requirements as outlined by the Learning Area.

Items Not Permitted

- Jeans, Leggings
- Any other item that is not official PSHS uniform as listed above (with the exception of shorts and pants that may be purchased elsewhere)

Exceptions

Special Areas

Certain areas of the school have specific Dress Code requirements, e.g. Science labs, Workshops, Food Technology rooms etc. The relevant staff member will make these requirements known.

Workshop Clothing

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) is compulsory for all workshop courses.

Country Week

Students who attend Country Week are required to wear the 'Country Week' uniform. This uniform is also accepted as general Winter wear.

Physical Education & PFNA

Students are required to wear school uniform during HPE Classes, unless a relevant staff member has advised them to wear appropriate alternative attire.

Students of the PFNA are permitted to wear their PFNA Training Shirt only during PFNA Classes or unless instructed otherwise.

SportsPower Pinjarra

Price List

Uniform Item	Price Inc. GST
PSHS Navy Polo	\$45.00
PSHS White Polo	\$45.00
PSHS Fleece Crew Neck	\$55.00
PSHS Tracksuit Jacket	\$65.00
PSHS Navy Skort	\$25.00

Please note, parents and carers may notice a price increase to some uniform items in 2023.

PURCHASING UNIFORMS

Uniforms can be purchased from SportsPower Pinjarra.



Opening Hours

	Open	Close
Monday	8:00am	5:30pm
Tuesday	8:00am	5:30pm
Wednesday	8:00am	5:30pm
Thursday	8:00am	5:30pm
Friday	8:00am	5:30pm
Saturday	9:00am	4:00pm
Sunday	10:00am	2:00pm



08 9531 1035



Shop 31/21-31 George Street, Pinjarra